

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

Honor Bank Announces the Promotion of Misty Lucyk to Assistant Vice President, Help Center Manager

Honor, January 12, 2024 – Honor Bank announced today the promotion of Misty Lucyk to Assistant Vice President, Help Center Manager. Lucyk returned to Honor Bank in 2021 to help start the local Help Center and was promoted in Help Center Manager early in 2023. She brought with her a decade of client-focused work in the Honor Bank retail branch network.

Honor Bank Vice President of Retail, Amanda Stacy, shared that "Misty continues to set a high standard for customer service within her team by providing coaching and training. Her well-versed product knowledge, sales, customer service, and Help Center team coaching will continue to take the Help Center to the next level for our clients. Congratulations, Misty!"

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit myhonorbank.com, or follow Honor Bank on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter. Member FDIC.